502392827 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE JAPAN CORPORATION	04/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard		
Internal Address:	W-710		
City:	Waukesha		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53188		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13923105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: mglaus@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16CT-JP12016 (259571)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Wuller	
Signature:	/arw/	
Date:	06/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=259571-_ US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment - GEHJC to GTC 20JUN2013#page1.tif source=259571-_ US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment - GEHJC to GTC 20JUN2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0673 CH \$40.00 15925

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreements and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, GE HEALTHCARE JAPAN CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having an address at 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN, 191-8503, hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC		
Entity Type (optional): Delaware limited liability company		
Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188 USA		

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country	Туре			
of	of	Application		
Filing	Filing	Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Utility	13/923105	June 20, 2013	IMAGE PRODUCING METHOD, IMAGE
			1	PRODUCING APPARATUS AND RADIATION
				TOMOGRAPHIC IMAGING APPARATUS,
				AND PROGRAM

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

v9.18.12

PATENT REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0674

1

GE Docket No. 16CT-JP12016(259571)

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

GE HEALTHCARE JAPAN CORPORATION

Signature: Akio Takagi, Manager) Date: April 23, 20/3

Witnessed by: _______ Date: ______ April 23, 2013

JUNKO MIYOSHI **Printed Name of Witness**

Witnessed by: _____ Mr. Kikuchi: _____ Signature

MASAMI KIKUCHI

Printed Name of Witness

v9.18.12

2

PATENT REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0675